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Question: Microsoft 365 Licensing: Are there existing Microsoft 365 licenses (G1, G3, G5) currently 
in place at OCLS? 

 

Answer: We utilize the E3 licensing for our staff.  

—————————————————————————————————————————————— 

Question: Total Phone Numbers for Porting: Could you specify the number of phone numbers to be 
ported? 

 

Answer: We have a total of 352 phone numbers to be ported. 

—————————————————————————————————————————————— 

Question: Current Email Hosting Platform: Could you confirm where OCLS emails are currently 
hosted? 

 

Answer: Exchange Online.  

—————————————————————————————————————————————— 

Question: Third-Party Integrations: Are there any additional third-party integrations OCLS plans to 
include or may require in the future? 

 

Answer: Not at this time. 

—————————————————————————————————————————————— 

Question: Are there any specific compliance requirements (e.g., GDPR, HIPAA) that the DMS needs 
to meet? 

 

Answer: Not at this time. The only requirement is to be able to audit and store communications for 
future reference.  

—————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 


